Chiang Mai University Announcement

Equivalent Courses or Group of Courses for Credit Transfer

from Non-formal Education System and Informal Education System

into the Formal Education System Academic Year 2025

In compliance with the Chiang Mai University Regulations on Credit Transfer from the

Non-formal Education System and Informal Education System into the Formal Education System B.E.
2555 dated March 30, 2012, Article 2.3 which states that "University, faculties, departments, and

divisions may determine the transferable courses or groups of courses in the Announcement of

Chiang Mai University," we hereby announce the courses or group of courses that students may

request for credit transfer in the academic year 2025 through standardized tests, examinations,

training by organizations, and portfolio presentations as follows:

First Semester, Academic Year 2025

Second Semester, Academic Year 2025

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Faculty of Humanities, 67 courses

001101 Fundamental English 1

001102 Fundamental English 2

001201 Critical Reading and Effective
Writing

001202 English in Professional Contexts

001222 English for Fine Arts

001223 English for Humanities and Mass
Communication

001224 English for Social Sciences

001225 English in Science and
Technology Context

001226 English in Health Sciences Context

. 001227 English for Agriculture and

Agro-Industry

001228 English for Business and
Economics

001229 English for Media Arts
002101 French1

002102 French 2

002110 French Pronunciation
002111 French Conversation 1
003101 Fundamental German 1
003102 Fundamental German 2

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

Faculty of Humanities, 67 courses

001101
001102
001201

001202
001222
001223

001224
001225

001226

. 001227

001228

001229
002101
002102
002110
002111
003101
003102

Fundamental English 1
Fundamental English 2

Critical Reading and Effective
Writing

English in Professional Contexts
English for Fine Arts

English for Humanities and Mass
Communication

English for Social Sciences
English in Science and
Technology Context

English in Health Sciences Context
English for Agriculture and
Agro-Industry

English for Business and
Economics

English for Media Arts
French 1

French 2

French Pronunciation
French Conversation 1
Fundamental German 1
Fundamental German 2




First Semester, Academic Year 2025

Second Semester, Academic Year 2025

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.

003191
003192
003201
003202
006133
006115
006143
006206
006253
006307

009103

011100
012173
012271
012273
012373
012374
012375
013103
018131
018132
018133
018134
018135
019101
019102
019103
019104
019105
019106
019205
019206
019392

020101
025101
025102
025131
025132
025133

German for Beginners 1

German for Beginners 2
Intermediate German 1
Intermediate German 2

Basic Design

Clothing Construction 1

New Era Community

Home Management

Foundation of Nutrition

Health and Well-being
Information Literacy and
Information Presentation

Man and Philosophy

Descriptive Study of Religion
Fundamentals of Buddhism
Hinduism

Judaism

Christianity

Islam

General Psychology

Japanese Language and Culture 1
Japanese Language and Culture 2
Japanese Language and Culture 3
Japanese Language and Culture 4
Japanese Language and Culture 5
Beginning Chinese 1

Beginning Chinese 2

Chinese 1

Chinese 2

Chinese in Daily Life 1

Chinese in Daily Life 2

Chinese in Daily Life 3

Chinese in Daily Life 4

Study Chinese in a Chinese-

Speaking Country
Fundamental Burmese 1

Thai in Everyday Life 1

Thai in Everyday Life 2

Thai 1

Thai 2

Listening and Speaking in Thai 1

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.

30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

003191
003192
003201
003202
006133
006115
006143
006206
006253
006307

009103

011100
012173
012271
012273
012373
012374
012375
013103
018131
018132
018133
018134
018135
019101
019102
019103
019104
019105
019106
019205
019206
019392

020101
025101
025102
025131
025132
025133

German for Beginners 1

German for Beginners 2
Intermediate German 1
Intermediate German 2

Basic Design

Clothing Construction 1

New Era Community

Home Management

Foundation of Nutrition

Health and Well-being
Information Literacy and
Information Presentation

Man and Philosophy

Descriptive Study of Religion
Fundamentals of Buddhism
Hinduism

Judaism

Christianity

Islam

General Psychology

Japanese Language and Culture 1
Japanese Language and Culture 2
Japanese Language and Culture 3
Japanese Language and Culture 4
Japanese Language and Culture 5
Beginning Chinese 1

Beginning Chinese 2

Chinese 1

Chinese 2

Chinese in Daily Life 1

Chinese in Daily Life 2

Chinese in Daily Life 3

Chinese in Daily Life 4

Study Chinese in a Chinese-

Speaking Country
Fundamental Burmese 1

Thai in Everyday Life 1

Thai in Everyday Life 2

Thai 1

Thai 2

Listening and Speaking in Thai 1




First Semester, Academic Year 2025

Second Semester, Academic Year 2025

58. 025134 Listening and Speaking in Thai 2 58. 025134 Listening and Speaking in Thai 2
59. 025135 Reading and Writing in Thai 1 59. 025135 Reading and Writing in Thai 1
60. 025136 Reading and Writing in Thai 2 60. 025136 Reading and Writing in Thai 2
61. 026103 Korean in Daily Life 1 61. 026103 Korean in Daily Life 1
62. 026104 Korean in Daily Life 2 62. 026104 Korean in Daily Life 2
63. 031101 Fundamental Bahasa Indonesia 1 63. 031101 Fundamental Bahasa Indonesia 1
64. 031102 Fundamental Bahasa Indonesia 2 64. 031102 Fundamental Bahasa Indonesia 2
65. 031201 Intermediate Bahasa Indonesia 1 65. 031201 Intermediate Bahasa Indonesia 1
66. 049191 Academic Skills for Humanities 66. 049191 Academic Skills for Humanities
Studies Studies
67. 050100 Usage of the Thai Language 67. 050100 Usage of the Thai Language
Faculty of Science, 16 courses Faculty of Science, 13 courses
1. 203103 General Chemistry 1 1. 203104 General Chemistry 2
2. 203111 Chemistry 1 2. 203111 Chemistry 1
3. 203116 Introductory General Chemistry 3. 203113 Chemistry 2
4. 203151 General Chemistry for the Health 4. 203152 Organic Chemistry for the Health
Sciences Sciences
5. 203162 General Chemistry for Engineering | 5 503155 Chemistry for Dental Students
Students 6. 203162 General Chemistry for Engineering
6. 203171 General Chemistry for Pharmacy Students
Students 7. 204100 Information Technology and
7. 204100 Information Technology and Modern Life
Modern Life 8. 204101 Introduction to Computer
8. 204101 Introduction to Computer Science Sci
] cience
9. 205100 Lhe Earth and Its Geological 9. 207104 Physics for Science Students 2
rOC.eSSES ) 10. 207106 Physics for Engineering and Agro-
10. 207103 Physics for Science Students 1 ind stud )
11. 207105 Physics for Engineering and ndustry Students
11.207162 Physics for Associated Medical
Agro-Industry Students 1
) ) ) Sciences Students 2
12. 207131 Physics for Associated Medical . .
i 12.207181 Physics for Agricultural Students
Sciences Students 1 13.207187 Phvsics 1
. i
13. 207135 Physics for Dental Students ysics
14. 207164 Physics for Physical Therapy
Students
15. 207187 Physics 1
16. 218100 The Science of Gemstone and

Jewelry




First Semester, Academic Year 2025

Second Semester, Academic Year 2025

Faculty of Agriculture, 4 courses

351100 Agricultural Economics Based on
Sufficiency Economy

351201 Principles of Agricultural
Economics

351331 Farmer Institutions for
Agricultural Economy

368211 Agribusiness Management

Faculty of Agriculture, 4 courses

351100 Agricultural Economics Based on
Sufficiency Economy

351201 Principles of Agricultural
Economics

351331 Farmer Institutions for
Agricultural Economy

368211 Agribusiness Management

Faculty of Economics, 1 course

751100 Economics for Everyday Life

Faculty of Economics, 1 course

751100 Economics for Everyday Life

Faculty of Law, 3 courses
176101 Introduction to Law
176211 Introduction to Civil and

Commercial Law

176220 Fundamental Business Law

Faculty of Law, 3 courses
176101 Introduction to Law
176211 Introduction to Civiland

Commercial Law

176220 Fundamental Business Law

In the case that students pass any course but do not satisfy the prerequisite of such course,
the enrollment of such course is deemed voided.

The measure of evaluations shall be in accordance with announcement of the faculties, and
examination schedule will be as announced by the Registration Office.

Announced on March31 | 2025

Wsavee hm,?mh)b
(Associate Professor Usanee Kumprakob, M.Sc)
Vice President



