

## Chiang Mai University Announcement Equivalent Courses or Group of Courses for Credit Transfer from Non-formal Education System and Informal Education System into the Formal Education System Academic Year 2025

In compliance with the Chiang Mai University Regulations on Credit Transfer from the Non-formal Education System and Informal Education System into the Formal Education System B.E. 2555 dated March 30, 2012, Article 2.3 which states that "University, faculties, departments, and divisions may determine the transferable courses or groups of courses in the Announcement of Chiang Mai University," we hereby announce the courses or group of courses that students may request for credit transfer in the academic year 2025 through standardized tests, examinations,

training by organizations, and portfolio presentations as follows:

First Semester, Academic Year 2025 Second Semester, Academic Year 2025 Faculty of Humanities, 67 courses Faculty of Humanities, 67 courses 1. 001101 Fundamental English 1 1. 001101 Fundamental English 1 2. 001102 Fundamental English 2 2. 001102 Fundamental English 2 3. 001201 Critical Reading and Effective 3. 001201 Critical Reading and Effective Writing Writing 4. 001202 English in Professional Contexts 4. 001202 English in Professional Contexts 5. 001222 English for Fine Arts 5. 001222 English for Fine Arts 6. 001223 English for Humanities and Mass 6. 001223 English for Humanities and Mass Communication Communication 7. 001224 English for Social Sciences 7. 001224 English for Social Sciences 8. 001225 English in Science and 8. 001225 English in Science and **Technology Context Technology Context** 9. 001226 English in Health Sciences Context 9. 001226 English in Health Sciences Context 10. 001227 English for Agriculture and 10. 001227 English for Agriculture and Agro-Industry Agro-Industry 11. 001228 English for Business and 11. 001228 English for Business and **Economics Economics** 12. 001229 English for Media Arts 12. 001229 English for Media Arts 13. 002101 French 1 13. 002101 French 1 14. 002102 French 2 14. 002102 French 2 15. 002110 French Pronunciation 15. 002110 French Pronunciation 16. 002111 French Conversation 1 16. 002111 French Conversation 1 17. 003101 Fundamental German 1 17. 003101 Fundamental German 1 18. 003102 Fundamental German 2 18. 003102 Fundamental German 2

First Semester, Academic Year 2025		Second Semester, Academic Year 2025
19. 003191	German for Beginners 1	19. 003191 German for Beginners 1
20. 003192	German for Beginners 2	20. 003192 German for Beginners 2
21. 003201	Intermediate German 1	21. 003201 Intermediate German 1
22. 003202	Intermediate German 2	22. 003202 Intermediate German 2
23. 006133	Basic Design	23. 006133 Basic Design
24. 006115	Clothing Construction 1	24. 006115 Clothing Construction 1
25. 006143	New Era Community	25. 006143 New Era Community
26. 006206	Home Management	26. 006206 Home Management
27. 006253	Foundation of Nutrition	27. 006253 Foundation of Nutrition
28. 006307	Health and Well-being	28. 006307 Health and Well-being
29. 009103	Information Literacy and	29. 009103 Information Literacy and
	Information Presentation	Information Presentation
30. 011100	Man and Philosophy	30. 011100 Man and Philosophy
31. 012173	Descriptive Study of Religion	31. 012173 Descriptive Study of Religion
32. 012271	Fundamentals of Buddhism	32. 012271 Fundamentals of Buddhism
33. 012273	Hinduism	33. 012273 Hinduism
34. 012373	Judaism	34. 012373 Judaism
35. 012374	Christianity	35. 012374 Christianity
36. 012375	Islam	36. 012375 Islam
37. 013103	General Psychology	37. 013103 General Psychology
38. 018131	Japanese Language and Culture 1	38. 018131 Japanese Language and Culture 1
39. 018132	Japanese Language and Culture 2	39. 018132 Japanese Language and Culture 2
40. 018133	Japanese Language and Culture 3	40. 018133 Japanese Language and Culture 3
41. 018134	Japanese Language and Culture 4	41. 018134 Japanese Language and Culture 4
42. 018135	Japanese Language and Culture 5	42. 018135 Japanese Language and Culture 5
43. 019101	Beginning Chinese 1	43. 019101 Beginning Chinese 1
44. 019102	Beginning Chinese 2	44. 019102 Beginning Chinese 2
45. 019103	Chinese 1	45. 019103 Chinese 1
46. 019104		46. 019104 Chinese 2
	Chinese in Daily Life 1	47. 019105 Chinese in Daily Life 1
	Chinese in Daily Life 2	48. 019106 Chinese in Daily Life 2
	Chinese in Daily Life 3	49. 019205 Chinese in Daily Life 3
	Chinese in Daily Life 4	50. 019206 Chinese in Daily Life 4
51. 019392	Study Chinese in a Chinese-	51. 019392 Study Chinese in a Chinese-
	Speaking Country	Speaking Country
	Fundamental Burmese 1	52. 020101 Fundamental Burmese 1
53. 025101	Thai in Everyday Life 1	53. 025101 Thai in Everyday Life 1
	Thai in Everyday Life 2	54. 025102 Thai in Everyday Life 2
55. 025131		55. 025131 Thai 1
56. 025132		56. 025132 Thai 2
57. 025133	Listening and Speaking in Thai 1	57. 025133 Listening and Speaking in Thai 1

Eire	t Semester, Academic Year 2025	Second Semester, Academic Year 2025
	34 Listening and Speaking in Thai 2	58. 025134 Listening and Speaking in Thai 2
	35 Reading and Writing in Thai 1	59. 025135 Reading and Writing in Thei 2
	36 Reading and Writing in Thai 2	60. 025136 Reading and Writing in Thai 2
	03 Korean in Daily Life 1	61. 026103 Korean in Daily Life 1
	04 Korean in Daily Life 2	62. 026104 Korean in Daily Life 2
	01 Fundamental Bahasa Indonesia 1	63. 031101 Fundamental Bahasa Indonesia 1
	02 Fundamental Bahasa Indonesia 2	64. 031102 Fundamental Bahasa Indonesia 2
	01 Intermediate Bahasa Indonesia 1	65. 031201 Intermediate Bahasa Indonesia 1
66. 0491	91 Academic Skills for Humanities	66. 049191 Academic Skills for Humanities
	Studies	Studies
67. 0501	00 Usage of the Thai Language	67. 050100 Usage of the Thai Language
	Faculty of Science, 16 courses	Faculty of Science, 13 courses
	03 General Chemistry 1	1. 203104 General Chemistry 2
	11 Chemistry 1	2. 203111 Chemistry 1
	16 Introductory General Chemistry	3. 203111 Chemistry 2
	51 General Chemistry for the Health	_
	Sciences	4. 203152 Organic Chemistry for the Health
5. 2031	62 General Chemistry for Engineering	Sciences
0. 2001	Students	5. 203155 Chemistry for Dental Students
6 2031	71 General Chemistry for Pharmacy	6. 203162 General Chemistry for Engineering
0. 2001	Students	Students
7 2041	00 Information Technology and	7. 204100 Information Technology and
7. 2041	Modern Life	Modern Life
8 20/11	01 Introduction to Computer Science	8. 204101 Introduction to Computer
	00 The Earth and Its Geological	Science
3. 2031	Processes	9. 207104 Physics for Science Students 2
10 2071	03 Physics for Science Students 1	10. 207106 Physics for Engineering and Agro-
	05 Physics for Engineering and	Industry Students 2
11. 2071	Agro-Industry Students 1	11. 207162 Physics for Associated Medical
40.0074		Sciences Students 2
12. 2071	31 Physics for Associated Medical Sciences Students 1	12. 207181 Physics for Agricultural Students
12 2071		13. 207187 Physics 1
	35 Physics for Dental Students	
14. 20/1	64 Physics for Physical Therapy Students	
15 2071		
	87 Physics 1 00 The Science of Gemstone and	
10. 2181		
	Jewelry	

	First Semester, Academic Year 2025	Second Semester, Academic Year 2025
	Faculty of Agriculture, 4 courses	Faculty of Agriculture, 4 courses
1.	351100 Agricultural Economics Based on	1. 351100 Agricultural Economics Based on
	Sufficiency Economy	Sufficiency Economy
2.	351201 Principles of Agricultural	2. 351201 Principles of Agricultural
	Economics	Economics
3.	351331 Farmer Institutions for	3. 351331 Farmer Institutions for
	Agricultural Economy	Agricultural Economy
4.	368211 Agribusiness Management	4. 368211 Agribusiness Management
	Faculty of Economics, 1 course	Faculty of Economics, 1 course
1.		1. 751100 Economics for Everyday Life
''	701100 Edonomico foi Evolyddy Emo	1. 701100 Economics for Everyday Ene
Faculty of Law, 3 courses		Faculty of Law, 3 courses
1.	176101 Introduction to Law	1. 176101 Introduction to Law
2.	176211 Introduction to Civil and	2. 176211 Introduction to Civil and
	Commercial Law	Commercial Law
2	176220 Fundamental Business Law	3. 176220 Fundamental Business Law
٥.	170220 Tulluamentat business Law	3. 170220 Tulluamentat busilless Law

In the case that students pass any course but do not satisfy the prerequisite of such course, the enrollment of such course is deemed voided.

The measure of evaluations shall be in accordance with announcement of the faculties, and examination schedule will be as announced by the Registration Office.

Announced on March 31 , 2025

Usamee Kumpaikob

(Associate Professor Usanee Kumprakob, M.Sc.) Vice President